
Sunday, July 16, 2017Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F PCloudy 82%H 4mphE
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 8 089   John Nance (M69) 7 M65-69     25:10.469 8:06.225:10 0.471.2 12:32 12:39 +7

2 7 193   Julio Lopez (M61) 6 M60-64     25:03.386 8:03.925:00 3.391.2 12:28 12:35 +7

3 2 689   Colby James (M17) 2 M15-19     21:50.949 7:02.022:00 9.050.0 10:39 11:12 +32

4 4 728   Abby Orvis (F17) 1 F15-19     22:39.986 7:17.722:30 9.990.0 11:05 11:35 +29

5 5 664   Ethan Merrifield (M15) 4 M15-19     22:40.166 7:17.822:30 10.171.1 11:05 11:35 +30

6 38 024   Carol Creech (F66) 10 F65-69     42:20.753 13:37.842:06 14.753.0 20:20 22:00 +100

7 29 357   Abe Mansoori (M58) 24 M55-59     34:16.044 11:01.834:00 16.044.7 15:49 18:27 +158

8 30 454   Betsy Palmer (F56) 6 F55-59     34:50.224 11:12.834:25 25.225.7 16:42 18:08 +85

9 13 725   Carlos Ramirez  (M39) 11 M35-39     27:27.438 8:50.327:00 27.447.7 13:18 14:09 +51

10 6 663   Henry Ridley (M16) 5 M15-19     24:08.744 7:46.323:40 28.740.0 12:03 12:05 +2

11 40 184   Manav Shah (M32) 30 M30-34     25:27.846 8:11.826:00 32.1519:59.7 12:20 13:08 +47

12 19 283   Ruben Reyes (M61) 16 M60-64     30:22.845 9:46.729:50 32.858.3 14:29 15:54 +85

13 3 665   Jonathan Chock (M15) 3 M15-19     22:24.834 7:12.923:00 35.170.0 10:58 11:27 +28

14 11 380   Gabor Toth (M36) 9 M35-39     26:58.841 8:41.127:35 36.167.1 13:21 13:38 +18

15 15 061   David Short (M56) 13 M55-59     25:38.727 8:15.325:00 38.733:14.2 12:34 13:04 +30

16 21 999   Tomas Bern (M53) 18 M50-54     30:39.034 9:51.930:00 39.032.6 14:29 16:10 +101

17 18 173   Cindy Felker (F54) 3 F50-54     30:25.360 9:47.529:42 43.364.0 15:05 15:21 +16

18 22 198   Yanira Lopez (F54) 4 F50-54     31:07.099 10:01.030:15 52.1013.2 15:20 15:47 +27

19 28 688   Robert Simpson (M62) 23 M60-64     33:35.756 10:48.834:30 54.246.8 16:22 17:14 +52

20 33 451   Rob Windsor (M53) 25 M50-54     36:35.873 11:46.837:45 69.138.9 16:20 20:16 +237

21 1 002   Greg Tiner (M17) 1 M15-19     21:20.247 6:52.120:00 80.250.0 10:22 10:58 +36

22 9 040   Kim Andres (F64) 2 F60-64     26:50.306 8:38.325:30 80.311.6 12:44 14:06 +83

23 26 049   Maxx Pomm (M67) 21 M65-69     32:22.883 10:25.431:00 82.882.0 15:22 17:01 +98

24 24 724   Stephen Chock (M61) 20 M60-64     31:25.767 10:07.030:00 85.779.7 16:44 14:42 -122

25 47 526   Cindi Gant (F58) 14 F55-59     53:31.747 17:13.855:00 88.2513.6 25:55 27:37 +103

26 32 001   Brittany Windsor (F20) 8 F20-24     36:30.005 11:44.938:00 89.999.5 16:19 20:11 +232

27 25 683   Elizabeth Trimble (F50) 5 F50-54     31:32.012 10:09.030:00 92.014.4 15:25 16:07 +43

28 12 060   Jaws Hansen (M57) 10 M55-59     27:22.130 8:48.625:42 100.132.3 13:17 14:05 +48

29 20 345   Ryan Pogue (M46) 17 M45-49     30:27.099 9:48.128:40 107.105.0 14:34 15:53 +79

30 34 343   Jen Evangelista (M46) 26 M45-49     36:51.581 11:51.835:00 111.5815.1 17:56 18:55 +59

31 35 003   Julian Evangelista (M13) 27 M10-14     36:51.997 11:52.035:00 112.0014.9 17:56 18:56 +60

32 14 008   David Mask (M65) 12 M65-69     28:22.648 9:08.026:30 112.654.0 13:34 14:49 +76

33 46 455   Rosemary Lewis (F62) 13 F60-64     52:09.620 16:47.350:00 129.626.9 25:45 26:24 +39

34 23 014   Glenn Dumas (M67) 19 M65-69     31:11.049 10:02.229:00 131.0511.2 15:16 15:55 +39

35 27 020   Ronald Hamilton (M57) 22 M55-59     32:40.850 10:31.135:00 139.1516.6 16:15 16:26 +11

36 42 004   Mike Rowland (M49) 31 M45-49     50:32.015 16:15.953:00 147.981:06.0 25:08 25:24 +16

37 36 723   Todd Ridley (M54) 28 M50-54     37:29.690 12:04.140:00 150.3110.2 17:42 19:48 +126

38 16 693   Cooper James (M15) 14 M15-19     29:46.972 9:35.227:00 166.970.0 12:37 17:10 +273

39 39 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M68) 29 M65-69     45:07.971 14:31.648:00 172.037.4 21:44 23:24 +101

40 10 272   Tiger Vo (M44) 8 M40-44     26:48.623 8:37.823:00 228.626.8 13:10 13:38 +28

41 17 509   Geronimo Simpao (M45) 15 M45-49     28:42.318 9:14.433:00 257.681:21.0 14:13 14:30 +17

42 31 721   Elle Bennett (F33) 7 F30-34     35:03.526 11:17.130:00 303.538.9 16:23 18:40 +137

43 37 005   Sharon Santos (F47) 9 F45-49     39:21.852 12:40.245:00 338.154.8 17:33 21:49 +256

44 43 097   Nathan Bruser (M46) 32 M45-49     38:26.376 12:22.430:00 506.3813:16.8 17:38 20:48 +190

45 44 316   Blake Bruser (F8) 12 F01-09     38:34.121 12:24.830:00 514.1213:17.0 17:37 20:58 +201

46 41 246   Sheila Holen (F46) 11 F45-49     50:31.475 16:15.760:00 568.521:06.0 25:08 25:24 +16

47 48 020   Ronald Hamilton (M57) [2] 34 M55-59     35:25.638 11:24.235:00 25.6432:57.4 17:21 18:04 +43

48 45 193   Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 33 M60-64     27:05.918 8:43.326:00 65.9225:04.6 13:24 13:42 +18

33 15 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 002 Greg Tiner (M17) 1 M15-19 Plano     21:20.247 6:52.1   21:20.2500.0 10:22 10:58 +36 80.25 63.3%

2 689 Colby James (M17) 2 M15-19 Lewisville     21:50.949 7:02.0   21:50.9490.0 10:39 11:12 +32 9.05 61.8%

3 665 Jonathan Chock (M15) 3 M15-19 Plano     22:24.834 7:12.9   22:24.8340.0 10:58 11:27 +28 35.17 62.1%

4 728 Abby Orvis (F17) 1 F15-19 Carrollton     22:39.986 7:17.7   22:39.9860.0 11:05 11:35 +29 9.99 66.7%

5 664 Ethan Merrifield (M15) 4 M15-19 Carrollton     22:40.166 7:17.8   22:41.2181.1 11:05 11:35 +30 10.17 61.4%

6 663 Henry Ridley (M16) 5 M15-19 Dallas     24:08.744 7:46.3   24:08.7440.0 12:03 12:05 +2 28.74 56.7%

7 193 Julio Lopez (M61) 6 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:03.386 8:03.9   25:04.6151.2 12:28 12:35 +7 3.39 64.6%

8 089 John Nance (M69) 7 M65-69 Rowlett     25:10.469 8:06.2   25:11.6911.2 12:32 12:39 +7 0.47 69.2%

9 040 Kim Andres (F64) 2 F60-64 Irving     26:50.306 8:38.3   26:51.8941.6 12:44 14:06 +83 80.31 76.4%

10 272 Tiger Vo (M44) 8 M40-44 Lewisville     26:48.623 8:37.8   26:55.4666.8 13:10 13:38 +28 228.62 52.5%

11 380 Gabor Toth (M36) 9 M35-39 Coppell     26:58.841 8:41.1   27:05.9847.1 13:21 13:38 +18 36.16 49.1%

12 060 Jaws Hansen (M57) 10 M55-59 Dallas     27:22.130 8:48.6   27:24.4592.3 13:17 14:05 +48 100.13 57.1%

13 725 Carlos Ramirez  (M39) 11 M35-39 Irving     27:27.438 8:50.3   27:35.1547.7 13:18 14:09 +51 27.44 49.3%

14 008 David Mask (M65) 12 M65-69 Lewisville     28:22.648 9:08.0   28:26.5994.0 13:34 14:49 +76 112.65 59.1%

15 061 David Short (M56) 13 M55-59 Frisco     25:38.727 8:15.3   28:52.9273:14.2 12:34 13:04 +30 38.73 60.4%

16 693 Cooper James (M15) 14 M15-19 Lewisville     29:46.972 9:35.2   29:46.9720.0 12:37 17:10 +273 166.97 46.7%

17 509 Geronimo Simpao (M45) 15 M45-49 Irving     28:42.318 9:14.4   30:03.3451:21.0 14:13 14:30 +17 257.68 49.4%

18 173 Cindy Felker (F54) 3 F50-54 Bedford     30:25.360 9:47.5   30:29.3844.0 15:05 15:21 +16 43.36 58.5%

19 283 Ruben Reyes (M61) 16 M60-64 Carrollton     30:22.845 9:46.7   30:31.1778.3 14:29 15:54 +85 32.85 53.3%

20 345 Ryan Pogue (M46) 17 M45-49 Carrollton     30:27.099 9:48.1   30:32.1195.0 14:34 15:53 +79 107.10 46.9%

21 999 Tomas Bern (M53) 18 M50-54 Allen     30:39.034 9:51.9   30:41.6772.6 14:29 16:10 +101 39.03 49.3%

22 198 Yanira Lopez (F54) 4 F50-54 Farmers Branch     31:07.099 10:01.0   31:20.34513.2 15:20 15:47 +27 52.10 57.2%

23 014 Glenn Dumas (M67) 19 M65-69 Farmers Branch     31:11.049 10:02.2   31:22.26911.2 15:16 15:55 +39 131.05 54.8%

24 724 Stephen Chock (M61) 20 M60-64 Plano     31:25.767 10:07.0   31:35.4629.7 16:44 14:42 -122 85.77 51.5%

25 683 Elizabeth Trimble (F50) 5 F50-54 Argyle     31:32.012 10:09.0   31:36.3654.4 15:25 16:07 +43 92.01 53.7%

26 049 Maxx Pomm (M67) 21 M65-69 Dallas     32:22.883 10:25.4   32:24.8452.0 15:22 17:01 +98 82.88 52.8%

27 020 Ronald Hamilton (M57) 22 M55-59 The Colony     32:40.850 10:31.1   32:57.41916.6 16:15 16:26 +11 139.15 47.8%

28 688 Robert Simpson (M62) 23 M60-64 Coppell     33:35.756 10:48.8   33:42.5956.8 16:22 17:14 +52 54.24 48.6%

29 357 Abe Mansoori (M58) 24 M55-59 Carrollton     34:16.044 11:01.8   34:20.7244.7 15:49 18:27 +158 16.04 46.0%

30 454 Betsy Palmer (F56) 6 F55-59 Carrollton     34:50.224 11:12.8   34:55.9145.7 16:42 18:08 +85 25.22 52.5%

31 721 Elle Bennett (F33) 7 F30-34 Coppell     35:03.526 11:17.1   35:12.3888.9 16:23 18:40 +137 303.53 42.4%

32 001 Brittany Windsor (F20) 8 F20-24 Flower Mound     36:30.005 11:44.9   36:39.5029.5 16:19 20:11 +232 89.99 40.6%

33 451 Rob Windsor (M53) 25 M50-54 Flower Mound     36:35.873 11:46.8   36:44.7528.9 16:20 20:16 +237 69.13 41.3%

34 343 Jen Evangelista (M46) 26 M45-49 Irving     36:51.581 11:51.8   37:06.64415.1 17:56 18:55 +59 111.58 38.8%

35 003 Julian Evangelista (M13) 27 M10-14 Irving     36:51.997 11:52.0   37:06.88814.9 17:56 18:56 +60 112.00 39.3%

36 723 Todd Ridley (M54) 28 M50-54 Farmers Branch     37:29.690 12:04.1   37:39.92710.2 17:42 19:48 +126 150.31 40.6%

37 005 Sharon Santos (F47) 9 F45-49 Dallas     39:21.852 12:40.2   39:26.6994.8 17:33 21:49 +256 338.15 41.4%

38 024 Carol Creech (F66) 10 F65-69 Plano     42:20.753 13:37.8   42:23.7673.0 20:20 22:00 +100 14.75 49.9%

39 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M68) 29 M65-69 Carrollton     45:07.971 14:31.6   45:15.3927.4 21:44 23:24 +101 172.03 38.2%

40 184 Manav Shah (M32) 30 M30-34 Dallas     25:27.846 8:11.8   45:27.54319:59.7 12:20 13:08 +47 32.15 51.1%

41 246 Sheila Holen (F46) 11 F45-49 Lewisville     50:31.475 16:15.7   51:37.4901:06.0 25:08 25:24 +16 568.52 31.9%

42 004 Mike Rowland (M49) 31 M45-49 Little Elm     50:32.015 16:15.9   51:38.0001:06.0 25:08 25:24 +16 147.98 29.0%

43 097 Nathan Bruser (M46) 32 M45-49 Coppell     38:26.376 12:22.4   51:43.20913:16.8 17:38 20:48 +190 506.38 37.2%

44 316 Blake Bruser (F8) 12 F01-09 Coppell     38:34.121 12:24.8   51:51.16813:17.0 17:37 20:58 +201 514.12 47.0%

45 193 Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 33 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:05.918 8:43.3   52:10.53325:04.6 13:24 13:42 +18 65.92 59.7%

46 455 Rosemary Lewis (F62) 13 F60-64 Carrollton     52:09.620 16:47.3   52:16.5416.9 25:45 26:24 +39 129.62 38.1%

47 526 Cindi Gant (F58) 14 F55-59 Carrollton     53:31.747 17:13.8   53:45.31813.6 25:55 27:37 +103 88.25 35.1%

48 020 Ronald Hamilton (M57) [2] 34 M55-59 The Colony     35:25.638 11:24.2   68:23.05832:57.4 17:21 18:04 +43 25.64 44.1%

Average Finish Time: 32:37 Average Age Grade: 50.5%47 Positive Split 1 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


